-Invitation
Shadandnda Mun

Office of Municipal,Executive; Dingla, Bhojpur

Date of publication:2.9.,
Last date of bid purchase: 30" day of noticé‘&t\{b'ﬂ

2048

cation; Last date of bid Submission: 31"

day of notice publication at12.00 hour, Bid Open: 31" day of notice publication at 14.00 hour,
every activities are in office.

S.N.

Contract
No.

Description of work

Bid security
amount
(inclusion
VAT) (NPR.)

Bid
validity
period

Payment of
Non-
refundable
amount
(NPR).

Estimated
amount
without VAT

Shadmun/
SINCB/0
1/074/75

Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr
Long (folding (4.5+3.5m)
half_galvanized) as per IS
2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut,
bolt & washer ( 105Kg),
Steel tubuler pole 9 mtr
Long (folding (5+4m) half
gavanized ) as per IS 2713,
410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt &
washer ( 147K g),
Transformer 25KVA &
SOKVA, ACSR conductor
‘wire 0.3, D iron insulator
with nut and bolt. For Ward
23&5

145000

90 days

3,000.00

5132598.35

l\)‘

Shadmun/
S/NCB/0
2/074/75

' Shadmun/ |
S/NCB/0
3/074/75

Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr
Long (_folding (4.5+3.5m)
half galvanized) as per IS
2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut,
bolt & washer ( 105Kg),
Steel tubuler pole 9 mtr

galvanized) as per IS 2713,
410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt &
washer (
147K g). Transformer
SOKVA, ACSR conductor
wire 03 and D iron
| insulator For Ward 8 & 9.

Long (_ Folding (5+4m) half*

146000

90 days

3,000.00

5156994.3

Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr
Long ( Folding (4.5+3.5m)
half galvanized) as per: [S
2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut,
bolt & washer (_105Kg) for
Ward 13

87500

90 days

3,000.00

3097533.6




Venue for every activities is municipal office. Bank is Rastriya Banijya Bank, Branch office,
dingla, Bhojpur for bid bond acct. No. 2290304018102 For more details please contact Office
of Municipal Executive, Shadananda Municipality, and Contact No: 029-421125;

e-mail id: .g;hg_((gn(Lndgyggcgpglig@grtgﬂﬂm, website: httg://vﬂvw.shadanandamun.gov.ng ;
Only eligible bidders with the following key cligibility criteria should participate in this bidding
JList out eligibility criteria as per clause 40(2) of PPR 2064] or municipal office, and should
provide authorized lab test certificate for all items.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next
working day shall be considered as the last date. Tn such case the validity period of the bid
security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

The Municipality office reserves the right to aceept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids
without assigning reason, whatsoever. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance
with Bid document, public procurement act and regulation (Latest amendment)

M




