-Invitation for Bids
Shadananda Municipality.

Office of Municipal Executive, Dingla, Bhojpur

Date of publication: 2.3. May. 2018

Last date of bid purchase: 30th day of notice publication; Last date of bid Submission: 31th day of notice publication at 12.00 hour, Bid Open: 31th day of notice publication at 14.00 hour, every activities are in office.

S.N.	Contract No.	Description of work	Bid security amount (inclusion VAT) (NPR.)	Bid validity period	Payment of Non- refundable amount (NPR).	Estimated amount without VAT
)	Shadmun/ S/NCB/0 1/074/75	Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr Long (folding (4.5+3.5m) half galvanized) as per IS 2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt & washer (105Kg), Steel tubuler pole 9 mtr Long (folding (5+4m) half gavanized) as per IS 2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt & washer (147Kg), Transformer 25KVA & 50KVA, ACSR conductor wire 0.3, D iron insulator with nut and bolt. For Ward	145000	90 days	3,000.00	5132598.35
2	Shadmun/ S/NCB/0 2/074/75	2,3 & 5. Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr Long (folding (4.5+3.5m) half galvanized) as per IS 2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt & washer (105Kg), Steel tubuler pole 9 mtr Long (Folding (5+4m) half galvanized) as per IS 2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt & washer (147Kg), Transformer 50KVA, ACSR conductor wire 0.3 and D iron insulator For Ward 8 & 9.		90 days	3,000.00	5156994.3
3	Shadmun/ S/NCB/0 3/074/75	Steel tubuler pole 8 mtr Long (Folding (4.5+3.5m) half galvanized) as per IS 2713, 410 Sp -31 with nut, bolt & washer (105Kg) for Ward 13		90 days	3,000.00	3097533.6



Venue for every activities is municipal office. Bank is Rastriya Banijya Bank, Branch office, dingla, Bhojpur for bid bond acct. No. 2290304018102 For more details please contact Office of Municipal Executive, Shadananda Municipality, and Contact No: 029-421125; e-mail id: shadanandanagarpalika@gmail.com, website: http://www.shadanandamun.gov.np.

Only eligible bidders with the following key eligibility criteria should participate in this bidding [List out eligibility criteria as per clause 40(2) of PPR 2064] or municipal office, and should provide authorized lab test certificate for all ítems.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

The Municipality office reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Bid document, public procurement act and regulation (Latest amendment)